
Covenant (9-5,6-1 USAS) -vs- Methodist (10-5,6-1 USAS)
01/17/20 at Riddle Center; Fayetteville, N.C.

 
 

 
 
Covenant 54

Methodist 62

Date: 01/17/20
Time: 7:30 pm
Attendance: 377
Site: Riddle Center; Fayetteville, N.C.
Referees:   Shipp,  Davis,  Wall

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Covenant 29 25 54
Methodist 32 30 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Chris Barnette * 33 6-14 1-3 8-9 1-8 9 4 2 4 0 1 21
24 Will Crumly * 35 4-8 0-0 2-3 1-12 13 0 4 2 2 1 10
15 James Mitchell * 34 2-7 2-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 0 6
25 Zack Allen * 27 3-5 0-1 0-1 1-7 8 2 2 5 3 0 6
02 Noah Oetjen * 14 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
04 Mitchell Hollis 25 1-4 1-3 3-5 0-3 3 4 1 3 0 0 6
12 Daevon Platt 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
05 Jared Jauch 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
00 Brady Palmer 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Promise Igbanu 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-48 5-20 13-18 5-33 38 16 12 20 5 2 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28   42.86 % 2-11   18.18 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 6-20   30.00 % 3-9   33.33 % 10-14   71.43 %
Total 18-48   37.5 % 5-20   25.0 % 13-18   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Kaymon Mitchell * 30 9-15 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 4 3 1 0 0 18
10 Dante Burden * 34 4-11 0-1 4-4 0-6 6 0 7 0 0 4 12
33 Calvin Manley * 30 4-8 1-4 1-2 0-4 4 2 2 1 2 0 10
30 Sam Mingledoff * 21 3-7 0-1 2-2 3-2 5 3 3 2 0 0 8
12 Garren Dearman * 35 1-8 0-2 1-2 1-4 5 2 2 1 2 2 3
03 Kevin McLaughlin Jr. 26 1-3 0-1 5-8 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 2 7
22 Malik Edwards 11 1-5 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 2 4
44 Giovanni Thompson 10 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
05 Derrick Newberry 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-57 1-11 15-21 4-29 33 16 18 6 5 11 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29   48.28 % 1-7   14.29 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 9-28   32.14 % 0-4   0.00 % 12-17   70.59 %
Total 23-57   40.4 % 1-11   9.1 % 15-21   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 22
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Covenant Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Methodist
MISS 3PTR by OETJEN,NOAH 19:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE
19:01 MISS JUMPER by MINGLEDOFF,SAM

REBOUND DEF by CRUMLY,WILL --
MISS 3PTR by BARNETTE,CHRIS 18:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KAYMON
18:27 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MANLEY,CALVIN

-- ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE
17:53 FOUL  by MINGLEDOFF,SAM

GOOD FT by BARNETTE,CHRIS 17:53 1-2 H 1
GOOD FT by BARNETTE,CHRIS 17:53 2-2

17:24 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,KAYMON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MINGLEDOFF,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,ZACK(in the paint) 16:59 4-4
ASSIST  by CRUMLY,WILL --

16:42 MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE
BLOCK  by ALLEN,ZACK 16:42
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JAMES --
TURNOVER  by CRUMLY,WILL 16:32

16:17 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,KAYMON
-- ASSIST  by MINGLEDOFF,SAM

TURNOVER  by ALLEN,ZACK 16:00
SUB IN by HOLLIS,MITCHELL 16:00
SUB IN by PLATT,DAEVON 16:00
SUB OUT by OETJEN,NOAH 16:00
SUB OUT by ALLEN,ZACK 16:00

15:42 MISS LAYUP by DEARMAN,GARREN
REBOUND DEF by CRUMLY,WILL --
MISS LAYUP by PLATT,DAEVON 15:30

15:30 BLOCK  by MANLEY,CALVIN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

15:14 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,KAYMON
-- REBOUND OFF by MINGLEDOFF,SAM

15:08 MISS 3PTR by MANLEY,CALVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by MINGLEDOFF,SAM

FOUL  by HOLLIS,MITCHELL 15:04
15:04 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
15:04 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
15:04 SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
15:04 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MALIK
15:04 SUB OUT by DEARMAN,GARREN
15:04 SUB OUT by MINGLEDOFF,SAM

MISS LAYUP by BARNETTE,CHRIS 14:47
14:47 BLOCK  by EDWARDS,MALIK

REBOUND OFF by BARNETTE,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by BARNETTE,CHRIS(in the paint) 14:42 6-8 H 2

14:35 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,KAYMON
STEAL  by BARNETTE,CHRIS 14:35
GOOD LAYUP by BARNETTE,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:32 8-8

14:08 MISS 3PTR by MANLEY,CALVIN
REBOUND DEF by HOLLIS,MITCHELL --

13:53 FOUL  by MITCHELL,KAYMON
SUB IN by PALMER,BRADY 13:53
SUB IN by IGBANU,PROMISE 13:53
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JAMES 13:53
SUB OUT by CRUMLY,WILL 13:53
MISS LAYUP by PLATT,DAEVON 13:51
REBOUND OFF by PLATT,DAEVON --



GOOD LAYUP by PLATT,DAEVON(in the paint) 13:48 10-8 V 2
13:33 10-10 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,KAYMON

-- ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE
TURNOVER  by PLATT,DAEVON 13:14

13:14 SUB IN by THOMPSON,GIOVANNI
13:14 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KAYMON
12:53 10-12 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(in the paint)
12:42 FOUL  by EDWARDS,MALIK
12:42 SUB IN by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
12:42 SUB IN by DEARMAN,GARREN
12:42 SUB OUT by BURDEN,DANTE
12:42 SUB OUT by MANLEY,CALVIN

MISS 3PTR by PALMER,BRADY 12:27
REBOUND OFF by IGBANU,PROMISE --
MISS LAYUP by PALMER,BRADY 12:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DEARMAN,GARREN

12:06 10-14 H 4
GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DEARMAN,GARREN
GOOD JUMPER by BARNETTE,CHRIS(in the paint) 11:46 12-14 H 2

11:20 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by BARNETTE,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by BARNETTE,CHRIS 11:07

11:07 STEAL  by THOMPSON,GIOVANNI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:07
SUB IN by CRUMLY,WILL 11:07
SUB IN by ALLEN,ZACK 11:07
SUB IN by JAUCH,JARED 11:07
SUB OUT by BARNETTE,CHRIS 11:07
SUB OUT by IGBANU,PROMISE 11:07
SUB OUT by PLATT,DAEVON 11:07

10:52 MISS 3PTR by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
REBOUND DEF by CRUMLY,WILL --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,ZACK(in the paint) 10:29 14-14
ASSIST  by CRUMLY,WILL --

10:29 FOUL  by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
MISS FT by ALLEN,ZACK 10:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
10:29 SUB IN by NEWBERRY,DERRICK
10:29 SUB IN by MITCHELL,KAYMON
10:29 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,GIOVANNI
10:29 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MALIK

FOUL  by HOLLIS,MITCHELL 10:18
SUB IN by OETJEN,NOAH 10:18
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JAMES 10:18
SUB OUT by HOLLIS,MITCHELL 10:18
SUB OUT by PALMER,BRADY 10:18

10:18 SUB IN by BURDEN,DANTE
10:18 SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
10:08 14-16 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,KAYMON

-- ASSIST  by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
TURNOVER  by JAUCH,JARED 09:45

09:45 STEAL  by BURDEN,DANTE
09:42 14-18 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JAUCH,JARED 09:10
-- REBOUND DEF by DEARMAN,GARREN

08:53 14-20 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JAMES 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWBERRY,DERRICK
08:15 14-22 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MINGLEDOFF,SAM

-- ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,ZACK 07:55

07:55 STEAL  by BURDEN,DANTE



07:50 MISS LAYUP by DEARMAN,GARREN
BLOCK  by ALLEN,ZACK 07:50

-- REBOUND OFF by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
07:50 14-24 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MINGLEDOFF,SAM(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:50
SUB IN by BARNETTE,CHRIS 07:50
SUB OUT by JAUCH,JARED 07:50

07:50 SUB IN by MANLEY,CALVIN
07:50 SUB OUT by NEWBERRY,DERRICK

GOOD 3PTR by OETJEN,NOAH 07:21 17-24 H 7
ASSIST  by CRUMLY,WILL --

07:05 TURNOVER  by DEARMAN,GARREN
STEAL  by CRUMLY,WILL 07:05
MISS 3PTR by BARNETTE,CHRIS 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE
FOUL  by ALLEN,ZACK 06:28

06:28 17-25 H 8 GOOD FT by MANLEY,CALVIN
06:28 MISS FT by MANLEY,CALVIN

REBOUND DEF by CRUMLY,WILL --
06:28 SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
06:28 SUB OUT by MINGLEDOFF,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by CRUMLY,WILL(in the paint) 06:14 19-25 H 6
ASSIST  by ALLEN,ZACK --

05:56 TURNOVER  by MANLEY,CALVIN
SUB IN by HOLLIS,MITCHELL 05:56
SUB OUT by OETJEN,NOAH 05:56
MISS 3PTR by HOLLIS,MITCHELL 05:29
REBOUND OFF by CRUMLY,WILL --
MISS LAYUP by CRUMLY,WILL 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MANLEY,CALVIN
05:10 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,KAYMON

REBOUND DEF by CRUMLY,WILL --
GOOD JUMPER by CRUMLY,WILL(in the paint) 04:50 21-25 H 4
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,JAMES --

04:21 21-28 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MANLEY,CALVIN
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,KAYMON

GOOD 3PTR by HOLLIS,MITCHELL 04:06 24-28 H 4
ASSIST  by CRUMLY,WILL --

03:47 MISS 3PTR by MANLEY,CALVIN
REBOUND DEF by BARNETTE,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JAMES 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MANLEY,CALVIN
03:23 MISS 3PTR by DEARMAN,GARREN

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ZACK --
GOOD LAYUP by BARNETTE,CHRIS(in the paint) 03:04 26-28 H 2

03:04 FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:04
GOOD FT by BARNETTE,CHRIS 03:04 27-28 H 1
SUB IN by OETJEN,NOAH 03:04
SUB OUT by ALLEN,ZACK 03:04

02:51 MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by HOLLIS,MITCHELL --
MISS LAYUP by BARNETTE,CHRIS 02:38

02:38 BLOCK  by MANLEY,CALVIN
-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE

02:31 27-30 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by DEARMAN,GARREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE
MISS JUMPER by BARNETTE,CHRIS 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
01:44 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,KAYMON

REBOUND DEF by CRUMLY,WILL --
MISS 3PTR by OETJEN,NOAH 01:19



-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE
01:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by ALLEN,ZACK 01:16
SUB OUT by HOLLIS,MITCHELL 01:16

01:16 SUB IN by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
01:16 SUB OUT by MANLEY,CALVIN
01:04 MISS JUMPER by MINGLEDOFF,SAM

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ZACK --
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,ZACK 00:49

00:31 27-32 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,KAYMON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE

GOOD JUMPER by CRUMLY,WILL(in the paint) 00:01 29-32 H 3
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,JAMES --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Covenant Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Methodist
19:44 MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by BARNETTE,CHRIS --
19:11 FOUL  by MITCHELL,KAYMON

GOOD FT by CRUMLY,WILL(fastbreak) 19:11 30-32 H 2
GOOD FT by CRUMLY,WILL(fastbreak) 19:11 31-32 H 1

18:46 TURNOVER  by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
FOUL  by OETJEN,NOAH 18:20
TURNOVER  by OETJEN,NOAH 18:20

17:57 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,KAYMON
REBOUND DEF by BARNETTE,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by BARNETTE,CHRIS(in the paint) 17:38 33-32 V 1
SUB IN by HOLLIS,MITCHELL 17:38
SUB OUT by OETJEN,NOAH 17:38
FOUL  by BARNETTE,CHRIS 17:27

17:21 33-34 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MANLEY,CALVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,KAYMON

17:11 FOUL  by DEARMAN,GARREN
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,ZACK 17:06

16:51 MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ZACK --
MISS LAYUP by BARNETTE,CHRIS 16:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DEARMAN,GARREN
16:33 33-36 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MANLEY,CALVIN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by DEARMAN,GARREN
MISS LAYUP by CRUMLY,WILL 16:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KAYMON
FOUL  by BARNETTE,CHRIS 16:04
SUB IN by JAUCH,JARED 16:04
SUB OUT by BARNETTE,CHRIS 16:04

15:57 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,KAYMON
REBOUND DEF by CRUMLY,WILL --
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JAMES 15:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KAYMON
15:27 MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by CRUMLY,WILL --
GOOD LAYUP by CRUMLY,WILL(in the paint) 15:12 35-36 H 1
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,JAMES --

15:12 FOUL  by MITCHELL,KAYMON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:12
MISS FT by CRUMLY,WILL 15:12
SUB IN by PLATT,DAEVON 15:12
SUB OUT by ALLEN,ZACK 15:12

15:12 SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
15:12 SUB OUT by DEARMAN,GARREN



-- REBOUND DEF by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
14:49 35-38 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MINGLEDOFF,SAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,KAYMON
MISS LAYUP by CRUMLY,WILL 14:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
14:25 35-40 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,JAMES 13:59
SUB IN by BARNETTE,CHRIS 13:59
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JAMES 13:59

13:59 SUB IN by THOMPSON,GIOVANNI
13:59 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KAYMON

FOUL  by PLATT,DAEVON 13:40
SUB IN by IGBANU,PROMISE 13:40
SUB OUT by CRUMLY,WILL 13:40

13:19 MISS LAYUP by MANLEY,CALVIN
13:19 TURNOVER  by TEAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BARNETTE,CHRIS 12:48

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,GIOVANNI
12:21 MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by BARNETTE,CHRIS --
12:10 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MALIK
12:10 SUB IN by DEARMAN,GARREN
12:10 SUB OUT by BURDEN,DANTE
12:10 SUB OUT by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
12:01 FOUL  by MANLEY,CALVIN

GOOD FT by HOLLIS,MITCHELL 12:01 36-40 H 4
GOOD FT by HOLLIS,MITCHELL 12:01 37-40 H 3
GOOD FT by HOLLIS,MITCHELL 12:01 38-40 H 2
FOUL  by IGBANU,PROMISE 11:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:47

11:47 MISS FT by DEARMAN,GARREN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:47 38-41 H 3 GOOD FT by DEARMAN,GARREN
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JAMES 11:47
SUB IN by CRUMLY,WILL 11:47
SUB IN by ALLEN,ZACK 11:47
SUB OUT by JAUCH,JARED 11:47
SUB OUT by PLATT,DAEVON 11:47
SUB OUT by IGBANU,PROMISE 11:47
TURNOVER  by HOLLIS,MITCHELL 11:36

11:36 STEAL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
11:14 MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by HOLLIS,MITCHELL --
TURNOVER  by HOLLIS,MITCHELL 11:08

11:08 STEAL  by EDWARDS,MALIK
11:03 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,MALIK

BLOCK  by CRUMLY,WILL 11:03
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ZACK --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,ZACK(in the paint) 10:48 40-41 H 1
ASSIST  by HOLLIS,MITCHELL --

10:35 MISS LAYUP by DEARMAN,GARREN
REBOUND DEF by CRUMLY,WILL --

10:20 FOUL  by DEARMAN,GARREN
SUB IN by PALMER,BRADY 10:20
SUB OUT by HOLLIS,MITCHELL 10:20
MISS 3PTR by PALMER,BRADY 10:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
09:54 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by BARNETTE,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by BARNETTE,CHRIS 09:35



09:35 STEAL  by DEARMAN,GARREN
FOUL  by PALMER,BRADY 09:31

09:31 40-42 H 2 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,MALIK(fastbreak)
09:31 40-43 H 3 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,MALIK(fastbreak)
09:31 SUB IN by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
09:31 SUB OUT by MANLEY,CALVIN
09:27 FOUL  by THOMPSON,GIOVANNI

GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,JAMES 09:19 43-43
ASSIST  by BARNETTE,CHRIS --

09:00 MISS JUMPER by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JAMES --
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,JAMES 08:51

08:49 FOUL  by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
08:49 TURNOVER  by MINGLEDOFF,SAM

TURNOVER  by CRUMLY,WILL 08:25
08:25 STEAL  by DEARMAN,GARREN

FOUL  by BARNETTE,CHRIS 08:24
08:24 MISS FT by THOMPSON,GIOVANNI
08:24 SUB IN by BURDEN,DANTE
08:24 SUB OUT by MINGLEDOFF,SAM

REBOUND DEF by BARNETTE,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by BARNETTE,CHRIS 08:20

08:20 STEAL  by EDWARDS,MALIK
08:16 43-45 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,MALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CRUMLY,WILL 07:54
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,GIOVANNI

07:43 MISS 3PTR by DEARMAN,GARREN
REBOUND DEF by CRUMLY,WILL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:33
SUB IN by JAUCH,JARED 07:33
SUB IN by HOLLIS,MITCHELL 07:33
SUB OUT by ALLEN,ZACK 07:33
SUB OUT by PALMER,BRADY 07:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:28

07:28 FOUL  by EDWARDS,MALIK
GOOD FT by BARNETTE,CHRIS 07:28 44-45 H 1
GOOD FT by BARNETTE,CHRIS 07:28 45-45
FOUL  by BARNETTE,CHRIS 07:19

07:19 45-46 H 1 GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
07:19 MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

SUB IN by PALMER,BRADY 07:19
SUB OUT by BARNETTE,CHRIS 07:19

07:19 SUB IN by MITCHELL,KAYMON
07:19 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,GIOVANNI

REBOUND DEF by JAUCH,JARED --
MISS JUMPER by HOLLIS,MITCHELL 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE
06:34 45-48 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,KAYMON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:34
MISS 3PTR by HOLLIS,MITCHELL 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE
05:52 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,MALIK

-- REBOUND OFF by DEARMAN,GARREN
05:36 MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by CRUMLY,WILL --
TURNOVER  by JAUCH,JARED 05:13
SUB IN by BARNETTE,CHRIS 05:13
SUB IN by ALLEN,ZACK 05:13
SUB OUT by PALMER,BRADY 05:13
SUB OUT by JAUCH,JARED 05:13



05:13 SUB IN by MANLEY,CALVIN
05:13 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MALIK
04:51 MISS LAYUP by DEARMAN,GARREN

REBOUND DEF by CRUMLY,WILL --
GOOD 3PTR by BARNETTE,CHRIS 04:34 48-48
ASSIST  by ALLEN,ZACK --

04:17 MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ZACK --

03:49 FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:49
GOOD FT by BARNETTE,CHRIS 03:49 49-48 V 1
MISS FT by BARNETTE,CHRIS 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MANLEY,CALVIN
03:32 49-50 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,KAYMON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MANLEY,CALVIN
03:12 FOUL  by MANLEY,CALVIN

MISS FT by HOLLIS,MITCHELL 03:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HOLLIS,MITCHELL 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MANLEY,CALVIN
02:56 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,KAYMON

BLOCK  by CRUMLY,WILL 02:56
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ZACK --
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JAMES 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KAYMON
02:28 49-52 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,KAYMON

-- ASSIST  by MANLEY,CALVIN
MISS LAYUP by BARNETTE,CHRIS 02:12

02:12 BLOCK  by DEARMAN,GARREN
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KAYMON

FOUL  by ALLEN,ZACK 02:08
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:08

02:08 49-53 H 4 GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE(fastbreak)
02:08 49-54 H 5 GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by HOLLIS,MITCHELL 02:06
02:06 STEAL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

FOUL  by HOLLIS,MITCHELL 02:06
02:06 49-55 H 6 GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN(fastbreak)
02:06 49-56 H 7 GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,ZACK 01:47
01:47 BLOCK  by DEARMAN,GARREN

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
01:27 MISS LAYUP by DEARMAN,GARREN

BLOCK  by ALLEN,ZACK 01:27
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ZACK --

01:12 FOUL  by MITCHELL,KAYMON
GOOD FT by BARNETTE,CHRIS 01:12 50-56 H 6
GOOD FT by BARNETTE,CHRIS 01:12 51-56 H 5
SUB IN by JAUCH,JARED 01:12
SUB OUT by ALLEN,ZACK 01:12
FOUL  by JAUCH,JARED 00:57

00:57 MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:57 MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
SUB IN by ALLEN,ZACK 00:57
SUB OUT by JAUCH,JARED 00:57
REBOUND DEF by BARNETTE,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by BARNETTE,CHRIS 00:45

00:45 STEAL  by BURDEN,DANTE
FOUL  by MITCHELL,JAMES 00:44

00:44 51-57 H 6 GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE(fastbreak)
00:44 51-58 H 7 GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE(fastbreak)



MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JAMES 00:33
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,ZACK --
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,ZACK 00:27

00:27 STEAL  by BURDEN,DANTE

00:21 51-60 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,KAYMON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE
GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,JAMES(fastbreak) 00:13 54-60 H 6
ASSIST  by BARNETTE,CHRIS --
SUB IN by JAUCH,JARED 00:13
SUB IN by PALMER,BRADY 00:13
SUB OUT by CRUMLY,WILL 00:13
SUB OUT by ALLEN,ZACK 00:13
FOUL  by HOLLIS,MITCHELL 00:12

00:12 54-61 H 7 GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN(fastbreak)
00:12 54-62 H 8 GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN(fastbreak)

SUB IN by CRUMLY,WILL 00:12
SUB IN by ALLEN,ZACK 00:12
SUB OUT by JAUCH,JARED 00:12
SUB OUT by PALMER,BRADY 00:12
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,ZACK 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by DEARMAN,GARREN


